Attachment 1

RESOLUTION 23-XXX

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPTING THE COMPLETED SPEED ZONE SURVEY AND AUTHORIZING THE UPDATE AND ENFORCEMENT OF POSTED SPEEDS ACCORDINGLY

WHEREAS, the City is required to update its speed zone studies every five years; and

WHEREAS, the City retained GHD Traffic Engineers to complete an update of the City's radar speed surveys and an analysis of all posted speed zones within the City limits; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department and Public Works Department have reviewed the speed studies and concur with the recommendations in the report summarized and attached here; and

WHEREAS, Municipal Code Section 12.54.010 and 12.54.020 allow for speed limits to be set by resolution of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

City Council does hereby adopt this resolution amending speed limits within the City limits of Paso Robles as listed on the attached, and superseding the limits as set forth in Chapter 12.54 of the Municipal Code and all previous resolutions adopting speed limits.

APPROVED this 20 th day of June, 203, by the following vote:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	Steven W. Martin, Mayor
Melissa Boyer, City Clerk	